## 505303454 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5350234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLEGRA SHUM	01/21/2019
ALEXANDER ANDON	01/21/2019
DAN SOHA	01/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHARGERITO, LLC
Street Address:	1211 FOLSOM STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29633247
Application Number:	15870032

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (205)972-0163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (205) 972-0145
Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: KENNETH M. BUSH
Address Line 1: PO BOX 381146

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHARGERITO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH M. BUSH

SIGNATURE: /KMB/

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ChargeritoAssignmentA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048187 FRAME: 0022

505303454

source=ChargeritoAssignmentA#page2.tif
source=ChargeritoAssignmentB#page1.tif
source=ChargeritoAssignmentB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048187 FRAME: 0023

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ALLEGRA SHUM, having an address of 605 Lyon St, Apt 2, San Francisco, CA 94117, ALEXANDER ANDON, having an address of 340 South Lemon Ave., #5278, Walnut, California 91789, and DAN SOHA, having an address of 1211 Folsom Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94103 (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey to CHARGERITO, LLC, a California company, having a principal place of business located at 1211 Folsom Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94103, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "CHARGER APPARATUS FOR MOBILE DEVICES" (the "Invention"), invented solely by Assignors, such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in the following patent applications:

- 1. U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/633,247 filed on January 12, 2018; and
- 2. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/870,032 filed on January 12, 2018;

and in any patent applications directed to the Invention, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for the Invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that they have a full right to do so and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to them respecting the Invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries. This Assignment can be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original and effective as against the signatory thereto, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be effective as of January 12, 2018.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

ALEXANDER ANDON

**DAN SOHA** 

<Notary Page Follows>

Page 1 of 2

State of <u>CALIFO AN</u> County of <u>SAN TRANCES</u>		
Before me personally appeared ALLEGRA SHUM free act and deed and also represented that she is a law with in the year 2018 - 2019  (SEAL)  OUD SAPPRASERT O'BRIEN COMM. #2223474  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Cornm. Expires Dec. 23, 2021	who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a authorized to execute the same this 21 st day of (Notary Public)  My commission expires 12(23/2021	
****************		
State of <u>CAUFORULA</u> County of <u>SAN FRANCU</u> SCO		
Before me personally appeared ALEXANDER AN be a free act and deed and also represented that he is  NOTATION OUD SAPPRASERT O'BRIEN  COMM. #2223474  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 23, 2021	DON who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to authorized to execute the same this 21% day of (Notary Public)  My commission expires 12/23/2021	
**********	*******	
State of County of		
Before me personally appeared DAN SOHA who act and deed and also represented that he is autimotion, in the year 2018.	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free horized to execute the same thisday of	
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)	
	My commission expires	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ALLEGRA SHUM, having an address of 605 Lyon St, Apt 2, San Francisco, CA 94117

ALEXANDER ANDON, having an address of 340 South Lemon Ave., #5278, Walnut, California 91789, and DAN SOHA, having an address of 1211 Folsom Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94103 (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey to CHARGERITO, LLC, a California company, having a principal place of business located at 1211 Folsom Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94103, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "CHARGER APPARATUS FOR MOBILE DEVICES" (the "Invention"), invented solely by Assignors, such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in the following patent applications:

- 1, U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/633,247 filed on January 12, 2018; and
- 2. U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/870,032 filed on January 12, 2018;

and in any patent applications directed to the Invention, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for the Invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that they have a full right to do so and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to them respecting the Invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries. This Assignment can be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original and effective as against the signatory thereto, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be effective as of January 12, 2018.

ALLEGRA SHUM

ALEXANDER ANDON

DAN SOHA

ASSIGNORS:

<Notary Page Follows>

Page 1 of 2

State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared ALLEGRA SHUN free act and deed and also represented that she is a finite that she is a finite that the sear 2018.	1 who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a authorized to execute the same thisday of
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires
*******	*********
State of	
County of	
Before me personally appeared ALEXANDER Af be a free act and deed and also represented that he i, in the year 2018.	NDON who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to is authorized to execute the same thisday of
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires
********	********
State of County of SAN TRANSCO	
Before me personally appeared DAN SOHA wi act and deed and also represented that he is a TANAMA, in the year 2018—2019	the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free authorized to execute the same thisday of
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)
OUD SAPPRASERT O'BRIEN COMM. #2223474 COMM. #2223474 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA S SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 22, 2021	My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 048187 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019**